

## Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department Jubilee House Falconers Chase Wymondham Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

July 2016

Dear

## Freedom of Information Request Reference N°: FOI 002485/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 28<sup>th</sup> June 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of threats made against MPs your force has investigated from May 2010 June 2016 inclusive, broken down by month;
- The number of arrests made regarding threats made against MPs from May 2010 June 2016 inclusive, broken down by month; and
- The number of police cautions made regarding threats made against MPs from May 2010 June 2016 inclusive, broken down by month.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

## **Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

- 1 recorded crime of 'Sending letters etc with intent to cause distress or anxiety, Malicious Communications Act 1988' in January 2016.
- Q2 No arrests.
- Q3 This crime resulted in a Conditional Caution.